

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: RES 21-157 Name: Animal Services Fee Study

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 8/20/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/31/2021 Final action: 8/31/2021

Title: Adopt a Resolution to:

a. Amend Article I.A. of the Monterey County Master Fee Resolution effective October 1, 2021 to adjust fees relating to oversight and services provided by the Health Department's Animal Services

Division pursuant to the attached Fee Schedule; and

b. Approve and authorize execution by Director of Health to implement reduced or waived fees program related to adoption and owner reclamation as warranted by the Animal Services Division.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Resolution, 3. Attachment 2- Animal Services Current Fee

Schedule, 4. Attachment 3 - Animal Services Proposed Fee Schedule, 5. Attachment 4 - MGT User Fee Study, 6. Attachment 5 - Request for reduced or waived fees policy and form, 7. Completed

Board Order and Resolution Item No. 29

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/31/20211Board of Supervisorsadopted - health departmentPass